

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: GPP14100

Polypropylene GN containers 1/4 - milky - depth 100mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polypropylene GN Containers 1/4 Milky Depth 100mm

1. General Information

The Polypropylene GN Containers 1/4 Milky Depth 100mm are designed for professional catering, food storage, and display. Made from high-quality polypropylene, these containers are ideal for transporting and preserving food in commercial kitchens, buffets, and restaurants.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always use the containers in accordance with food safety standards. Ensure they are appropriate for the food type being stored.
- Temperature Range: The containers can withstand temperatures from -40°C to +100°C. Avoid exposing them to extreme temperature changes.
- Chemical Compatibility: Do not use these containers with aggressive chemicals that may cause damage.
- Handling: Use caution when handling hot contents. Allow food to cool before placing in containers to prevent burns.
- Food Safety: Ensure containers are clean and sanitized prior to use. Check for any damage that may compromise integrity.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Polypropylene (PP)
- Depth: 100mm
- Type: GN Container 1/4 Size
- Color: Milky
- Dimensions: 265 x 162 x 100 mm
- Weight: 240 g
- Heat Resistance: Up to 100°C
- Cold Resistance: Down to -40°C

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove the containers from packaging.
2. Inspect for any damages or defects.
3. Wash containers with warm soapy water before first use.
4. Rinse thoroughly and dry with a clean cloth.
5. Place on a clean, stable surface for storing food.

5. Operation

- Use the containers to store, transport, or display food items.
- Ensure lids fit securely if using with covers.
- Label containers if necessary for organizational purposes.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean containers after each use with mild detergent and warm water.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners and scouring pads which can scratch the surface.
- Dishwasher safe for convenient cleaning.
- Store in a dry area away from direct sunlight to prevent degradation.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Container not fitting securely with lid.
 - Solution: Ensure the lid is the correct size for the container. Inspect for damages.
- Issue: Container has developed cracks.
 - Solution: Discontinue use and dispose of the container properly.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the containers according to local regulations. Polypropylene is recyclable; check with your local recycling program for details on how to recycle the containers.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polypropylen GN-Container 1/4 (Milchig, Tiefe 100 mm)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Polypropylen GN-Containers 1/4 mit einer Tiefe von 100 mm. Dieser Behälter ist speziell für die Aufbewahrung und den Transport von Lebensmitteln entwickelt worden. Die langlebigen Eigenschaften des Polypropylen-Materials sorgen für eine hohe Festigkeit und Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen hohe Temperaturen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Um Verletzungen zu vermeiden, achten Sie darauf, den Behälter niemals in der Mikrowelle oder im Ofen zu verwenden, da dies das Material schädigen kann.
- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nicht für scharfe oder schneidende Gegenstände, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Achten Sie darauf, den Container nicht über die empfohlene Temperaturgrenze zu erhitzen.
- Halten Sie den Behälter von direkten Wärmequellen fern.
- Bei unsachgemäßer Handhabung kann der Behälter brechen oder Risse entwickeln, die zu Kontamination führen können.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Polypropylen
- Abmessungen: 1/4 GN
- Tiefe: 100 mm
- Farbe: Milchig
- Temperaturbereich: -40 °C bis +100 °C (kurzzeitig bis +120 °C)
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Mikrowellengeeignet: Nein
- Chemikalienbeständig: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter an einem sauberen und stabilen Ort platziert ist.
- Reinigen Sie den Behälter vor der ersten Benutzung mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Trocknen Sie den Behälter gut ab, um Wasseransammlungen zu vermeiden.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie den GN-Container mit Lebensmitteln, ohne dabei den Rand des Behälters zu erreichen.
- Schließen Sie den Behälter mit einem passenden Deckel (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten), um die Frische zu bewahren.
- Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, um eine optimale Haltbarkeit sicherzustellen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach der Benutzung den Behälter in der Spülmaschine reinigen oder mit warmem Seifenwasser abwaschen.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder gefährliche Chemikalien, die das Material beschädigen könnten.
- Lassen Sie den Behälter an der Luft trocknen, um Schimmelbildung zu verhindern.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Behälter zeigt Risse oder Schäden.
Lösung: Unterbrechen Sie die Nutzung sofort und entsorgen Sie den Behälter sicher.
- Problem: Geruch oder Flecken im Behälter.
Lösung: Versuchen Sie, den Behälter mit einer Natron-Lösung zu reinigen.

8. Entsorgung

- Der Polymerbehälter kann recycelt werden. Bitte entsorgen Sie ihn entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Abfallentsorgung.
- In Regionen, in denen Recycling nicht möglich ist, führen Sie den Behälter bitte einer regulären Abfallentsorgung zu.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polypropyleen GN-containers 1/4 Milky Depth 100mm (GPP14100)

1. Algemeen Informatie

De Polypropyleen GN-containers 1/4 MK gebruik zijn essentieel voor de professionele keuken en horeca, ideaal voor het bewaren, serveren en transporteren van voedsel. Deze containers zijn vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig polypropyleen, dat veilig is voor voedselgebruik en bestand tegen diverse temperatuur- en vochtigheidsomstandigheden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Voedselveiligheid: Deze containers zijn vervaardigd uit voedselveilige materialen en zijn geschikt voor contact met alle soorten voedsel.
- Hittebestendigheid: Deze containers zijn geschikt voor gebruik in temperaturen van -20°C tot +100°C.
- Reiniging: Voor een optimale hygiëne en veiligheid, reinig de containers regelmatig en voor elk gebruik, bij voorkeur met een mild afwasmiddel en warm water.
- Opslag: Bewaar de containers op een droge plaats, beschermd tegen direct zonlicht en hoge temperaturen.
- Kindveiligheid: Houd de containers buiten het bereik van kinderen om mogelijke verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: GPP14100
- Afmetingen: 265 mm x 162 mm x 100 mm
- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Kleur: Melkachtig
- Vermogen: N.v.t. (geen elektrische componenten)
- Capaciteit: 1/4 GN formaat
- Temperatuurbereik: -20°C tot +100°C
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig: Ja

4. Installatie en Opstelling

1. Controleer de containers op eventuele beschadigingen voor gebruik.
2. Plaats de containers op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond in een koele, droge ruimte.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de containers voldoende ruimte hebben om te ademen, vooral bij gebruik in een diepvries of koelruimte.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de GN-containers met voedselproducten en zorg ervoor dat deze niet tot aan de rand gevuld zijn om overstromen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik een deksel voor het veilig afsluiten van de containers, vooral tijdens transport.
- Zorg ervoor dat de containers niet worden blootgesteld aan directe hittebronnen tijdens het gebruik.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de containers met warm, zeepachtig water na elk gebruik.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen en schurende materialen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Laat de containers drogen op een schone, droge doek of aan de lucht, voordat u ze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

Probleem: Container is gebroken of beschadigd

Oplossing: Verwijder het beschadigde product onmiddellijk. Vervang het met een nieuwe container.

Probleem: Container is vervuild of heeft een geur aangenomen

Oplossing: Was de container grondig met een afwasmiddel en laat deze drogen. Voor hardnekkige geuren kan een oplossing van azijn en water helpen.

8. Afvoer

Neem de containers aan het einde van hun levensduur mee voor recycling. Polypropyleen is recyclebaar. Controleer lokale voorschriften voor de juiste afvalverwerking.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores GN de Polipropileno 1/4 Profundidad 100mm

1. Información General

Los contenedores GN de polipropileno 1/4 con una profundidad de 100 mm son ideales para el almacenamiento y transporte de alimentos. Fabricados con material de alta calidad, estos contenedores ofrecen durabilidad y son aptos para uso en restaurantes, catering y en el hogar.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté limpio y seco antes de su uso.
- No exceda la capacidad de carga máxima del contenedor.
- Evite el contacto con fuentes de calor o llamas directas.
- No coloque el contenedor en un horno o en un microondas a menos que esté especificado como apto para este uso.
- Use guantes de protección al manipular productos calientes.
- Mantenga el contenedor fuera del alcance de los niños.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Material: Polipropileno
- Dimensiones: 1/4 GN
- Profundidad: 100 mm
- Apto para temperaturas de -40 °C a +90 °C
- Apto para lavavajillas
- Apilable para un almacenamiento eficiente

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Retire el contenedor del embalaje y asegúrese de que no esté dañado.
- Lave el contenedor con agua caliente y jabón antes de su primer uso.
- Se recomienda secar el contenedor completamente antes de usarlo para almacenar alimentos.
- Ubique el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable para evitar derrames.

5. Operación

- Llene el contenedor con alimentos, asegurándose de no exceder el límite de capacidad.
- Si es necesario, cubra el contenedor con su tapa adecuada para mantener la frescura de los ingredientes.
- Mantenga el contenedor en refrigeración si se almacenan alimentos perecederos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el contenedor después de cada uso con agua caliente y jabón.
- Puede utilizar un lavavajillas para su limpieza.
- No use limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie del contenedor.
- Almacene el contenedor en un lugar limpio y seco para evitar la acumulación de suciedad.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el contenedor se deforma, evite exponerse a temperaturas extremas.
- Si hay manchas o residuos difíciles de eliminar, remójelo en una solución de agua caliente y jabón antes de limpiarlo.
- Compruebe si la tapa cierra correctamente; si no es así, asegúrese de que no haya residuos en los bordes.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto es reciclable. Al final de su vida útil, deséchelo de acuerdo con las normas locales de reciclaje de plásticos.
- No arroje el contenedor en la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros en:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation - Contenants GN en Polypropylène 1/4 - Profondeur 100 mm

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi nos contenants GN en polypropylène de profondeur 100 mm. Ce produit est conçu pour un usage professionnel dans la restauration et la cuisine, offrant une solution pratique et durable pour le stockage et la présentation des aliments.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ce produit est uniquement destiné à un usage professionnel.
- Évitez une exposition prolongée à des températures élevées.
- Ne pas utiliser avec des substances chimiques ou des agents abrasifs qui pourraient endommager le matériau.
- Gardez ce produit hors de portée des enfants.
- En cas de casse, manipulez avec précaution pour éviter les coupures.
- Ne pas utiliser dans un four ou un micro-ondes, sauf indication contraire du fabricant.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Matériau : Polypropylène
- Profondeur : 100 mm
- Capacité : 1/4 GN
- Dimensions : 26.5 cm x 16.2 cm x 10 cm
- Température de fonctionnement : -40°C à 99°C
- Couleur : Blanc
- Résistant aux chocs et aux déformations

4. Configuration et installation

1. Placez le contenant sur une surface plane et stable.
2. Assurez-vous que le contenant est propre et sec avant de l'utiliser.
3. Disposez les aliments soigneusement à l'intérieur du contenant sans le surcharger pour permettre une circulation d'air adéquate.
4. Couvrez le contenant si nécessaire avec un couvercle compatible pour une meilleure conservation des aliments.

5. Fonctionnement

- Les contenants GN en polypropylène sont compatibles avec la majorité des systèmes de stockage de cuisine.
- Utilisez-les pour le stockage au réfrigérateur ou au congélateur, selon vos besoins.
- Pour le service, retirez le contenant du réfrigérateur et servez directement depuis celui-ci.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez le contenant après chaque utilisation avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse.
- Rincez abondamment à l'eau claire et laissez sécher à l'air libre.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui peuvent rayer le matériau.
- Ne pas passer au lave-vaisselle à moins que le fabricant ne l'indique explicitement.

7. Résolution de problèmes

- Si le contenant présente des odeurs, nettoyez-le avec un mélange de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau.
- Si votre contenant est déformé, assurez-vous de l'utiliser dans les plages de température recommandées.
- Contactez notre service client pour toute question ou problème concernant le produit.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les ordures ménagères.
- Consultez les réglementations locales pour savoir comment éliminer les matériaux en polypropylène de manière responsable.
- Recyclez lorsque cela est possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitori GN in Polipropilene - GPP14100

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale di utilizzo dei Contenitori GN in Polipropilene GPP14100. Questo prodotto è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze di ristorazione e conservazione degli alimenti. Realizzato in materiale resistente e leggero, è ideale per un'ampia gamma di applicazioni in cucina e nei servizi di catering.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

È fondamentale seguire le seguenti istruzioni per garantire un uso sicuro del prodotto:

- Non utilizzare il contenitore a temperature superiori ai 70°C.
- Evitare il contatto con oggetti appuntiti che potrebbero danneggiare il contenitore.
- Non utilizzare il contenitore in forno o su fiamma diretta.
- Quando si congelano alimenti, assicurarsi di lasciare spazio per l'espansione.
- Verificare che il contenitore non sia danneggiato prima dell'uso; in caso contrario, non utilizzarlo.
- Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Pulire il contenitore regolarmente per evitare contaminazioni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

I Contenitori GN in Polipropilene GPP14100 presentano le seguenti specifiche tecniche:

- Materiale: Polipropilene
- Dimensioni: 1/4 GN
- Profondità: 100 mm
- Capacità: [inserire capacità, se disponibile]
- Colore: Milky (latte)
- Resistenza a basse temperature: fino a -40°C
- Idoneo per lavastoviglie: Sì
- Idoneo per microonde: No

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Scegliere una superficie piana e stabile per posizionare il contenitore.
2. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia privo di polvere o detriti prima dell'uso.
3. Posizionare correttamente gli alimenti all'interno, evitando di sovraccaricare il contenitore.
4. Coprire il contenitore con un coperchio adeguato se disponibile, per meglio conservare gli alimenti.

5. Operazione

Per utilizzare il contenitore:

- Riempirlo con gli alimenti desiderati senza superare la capienza.
- Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia chiuso correttamente se si utilizza un coperchio.
- Se riscaldati, non superare i 70°C. Applicazione di coperchi non consigliati per microonde o forno.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e detergente non abrasivo.
- È sicuro lavare il contenitore in lavastoviglie.
- Asciugare bene prima di riporre il contenitore.
- Evitare di utilizzare pagliette o spugne abrasive.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se riscontrate problemi:

- Controllare se il contenitore presenta crepe o rotture. Se sì, non utilizzarlo.
- Se il coperchio non si adatta correttamente, verificarne la compatibilità e il posizionamento.
- Per problemi relativi alla pulizia, assicurarsi di utilizzare il detergente adeguato e un metodo di lavaggio corretto.

8. Smaltimento

Quando il contenitore ha raggiunto la fine della sua vita utile:

- Verificare le normative locali sul riciclaggio per il polipropilene.
- Non smaltire il contenitore in natura; seguire le procedure di smaltimento appropriate.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania